

# ADOPTED AGENDA IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE

# MEETING OF THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT GOVERNMENT

Location: Administration Board Room, Bldg., 10, @ 12:50 p.m. Monday, September 11, 2017

#### I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Roll call of Senate members and Associated Student Officers
- B. Recognition of Visitors
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA September 11, 2017
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES September 6, 2017
- V. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- VI. REPORTS
  - A. President Karla Espejo Rodarte Committee Meeting Reminders, Oath of Office & DACA Informational Presentation 9/19/17, Approval of Expenditures and Installation of Executive Officers
  - B. Vice-President
  - C. Treasurer
  - D. Secretary
  - E. Parliamentarian
  - F. Elections Officer
  - G. Commissions
    - 1. Activities
    - 2. Affairs Blood Drive 9/20/17; Suicide Awareness 9/26/17, Approval of Expenditures; National Campus Safety Awareness 9/27/17, Approval of Expenditures & Breast Cancer Awareness 10/5/17, Approval of Expenditures
    - 3. Athletics
    - 4. Cultural Hispanic Heritage Celebration 9/14/17
    - 5. Publicity
  - H. Committees
    - 1. Finance Selection of Members
    - 2. Rules Selection of Members
  - I. Other Committees
    - a. CCCSAA (October 13-15, 2017 in San Jose, CA)
    - b. HACU (October 28-30, 2017 in San Diego, CA)

# VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Goals 2017-2018 (Snack Machine in the 2700 Building) - Rick Webster

## VIII. NEW BUSINESS

### A. Charter Forms

- 1. College Association of Abuse Prevention Aruna Patel, Advisor
- 2. IVC Agriculture Club, Dr. Michael Kanyi, Advisor
- 3. LGBTQ Club Sabrina Worsham, Advisor
- Future Leaders Club Dr. Zhong Wen Hu, Advisor

## **B.** Activity Function Forms

- 1. American Sign Language Club Game Night Social Event at the Imperial Valley Mall, Fri., 9/29/17 from 4pm-6pm
- CAAP Club Participate during the ASG's Hispanic Heritage Celebration event on Thurs.,
   9/14/17 during College Hour
- C. Resolution Sponsorship for Fall General Assembly Christine Bermudez

#### IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS

- A. Senators
- B. ASG President, Karla Espejo Rodarte
- C. Advisor, Dr. Lennor Johnson